AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 16-0633 (First Reader Copy)

APPROVED FOR FORM
STYLE, AND TETUAL "TRUENCY

5-16-16

Day I Lygislature Residence Re

By: Land Use and Transportation Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 13, and on page 2, in line 15, in each instance, strike "east" and substitute "west"; and, on page 1, in line 15, and on page 2, in line 17, in each instance, strike "67.19" and substitute "34.80".

Amendment No. 2



On page 5, after line 25, insert

"SECTION 6. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That a public promenade on Parcels M and K is required as scheduled in the Development Plan.

SECTION 7. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That digital signs are permitted within the Planned Unit Development, subject to Final Design Approval from the Planning Commission and subject to the following requirements that:

- (a) There will be a minimum dwell time of 10 seconds:
- (b) The area of any existing sign may not be increased;
- (c) The degree of illumination may not be increased; and
- (d) A digital sign may not have any flashing, blinking, fluctuating, or otherwise animated light.
- (e) The digital sign will not have any animation, movie clip, and sound element.
- (f) The digital sign will default to black entirely, in the event of a failure of the remote control system or an interruption of copy (text, images, or both).
- (g) The digital sign will have automatic brightness controls so that the sign will not constitute a hazard to passing motorists at night or during inclement weather.".

Amendment No. 3

On page 5, in line 26, and on page 6, in lines 1, 4, and 12, strike "6", "7", "8", and "9", respectively, and substitute "8", "9", "10", and "11", respectively.

Amendment No. 4

On page 2, in lines 25 and 26, in each instance, strike "February 29" and substitute "May 11".

